COMMERCIAL-GRADE
RESIDENTIAL ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS
For complete warranty information consult the written warranty of American Water Heaters found at:
www.americanwaterheater.com or call (800) 999-9515 | Copyright © by American ® Water Heaters August 2022. All Rights reserved.
Page 1 of 2
NRESS00115
ELECTRONIC CONTROLS WITH
WIFI CONNECTIVITY

Rated
Storage
Volume
First Hour
Rating
(Gallons)
UEF
Recovery @
90 °F Rise
Gallon Per
Hour
Element Wattage 240V Dimensions in Inches Approx.
Shipping
Weight (lbs)Standard Maximum A B C
Tall Models
EE8F-40H 40 36 63 0.93 25 5500 5500 60-1/4 53-1/4 20 106
EE8F-50H 50 45 74 0.92 25 5500 5500 59 51-1/4 20-1/2 109
EE8F-55H 55 55 75 0.94 25 5500 5500 56-1/2 48-1/2 24 145
Short Models
EE8F-40R 40 37 64 0.92 25 5500 5500 49-3/4 40-3/4 20-1/2 95
EE8F-50R 50 46 67 0.92 25 5500 5500 49-1/4 40-1/4 23 117
3/4” water connections on 8” center.
Only available for 240V or 208V applications. 208 volt only available with 4,500 watt elements.
Equipped as dual element only, no single element configurations available.
Minimum wattage available is 4,500 watt elements.